T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N  S H E E T
Roobar
DESCRIPTION
The Jands Roobar is a steel cage designed to protect 19-inch
rackmounting equipment without impeding free airflow. The frames
may be used singly or stacked, and feature an interlocking design to
ensure stability.
 FEATURES

251mm(4RU) (H) � 600mm (D)
Weight: 3.4kg(3RU) / 4.4kg(4RU) / 5.3kg(7RU) / 6.2kg(13RU)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL/PART PART NO.
• Roobar (3RU) JND-ROOBAR-3RU
• Roobar (4RU) JND-ROOBAR-4RU
• Roobar (7RU) JND-ROOBAR-7RU
• Roobar (13RU) JND-ROOBAR-13RU
• M6 cage nuts #8 (per 50) JND-1558
• M6 � 16mm black posidrive head bolts (per 50) JND-1559
• M6 black nylon flat washers (per 100) JND-1550
• M6 black steel washers (per 100) JND-1551
• Professional rack mounting bolts (pack of 100) JND-1560
  Comprises: - M6 � 20mm stainless steel button head bolts
                     - M6 stainless steel and M6 white nylon flat washers
STACKABLE EQUIPMENT CAGE
Ro